A —— =

DepC-Bivigion of Catanduanes

RECORDS SECTION

RELEASED

BY: s 2/(((0
| DATE: 149 JMAR 2005 ap. 9.9

Republikn ng Pilipinag

r=t] REHIYON V (BIKOL)
TANGGAPANG PANSANGAY NG MGA PAARALAN NG CATANDUANES

Kagawaran ng Coukagpon

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. W& | s. 2025

March 18, 2025

STATUS AND IMMEDIATE SUBMISSION OF ELECTRONIC
SCHOOL FORM 7 (eSF7)

To: OIC - Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors

Public School Heads

1. This Office commends and congratulates the schools for achieving 85% eSF7
submission of the SDO as of 8:30 AM of March 18, 2025. Additionally, appreciation is also
given to the following schools with accepted submissions:

School Name School ID Submission s“::"m':“ Remarks
Cahan Barrio School 113155 | Yes Done Accepted
Tubli ES 113204 | Yes Done Accepted
Sabloyon Elementary School 113214 | Yes Done Accepted
Datag CES 113217 | Yes Done Accepted
San Isidro ES 113231 | Yes Done Accepted
Puting Baybay ES 113280 | Yes Done Accepted
San Vicente ES 113282 | Yes Done Accepted
Manambrag NHS 302091 | Yes Done Accepted
Paraiso B ES 113294 | Yes Done Accepted
Katipunan ES 113301 | Yes Done Accepted
San Jose ES 113329 | Yes Done Accepted
Summit ES 113332 | Yes Done Accepted
Marilima ES 113364 | Yes Done Accepted
Palnab ES 113367 | Yes Done Accepted
Hawan National High School 302089 | Yes Done Accepted
2. Given the status that the SDO has not yet achieved 100% submission despite the

extended deadline last March 14, 2025, this Office directs all schools who have not yet
submitted their eSF7 to take immediate action while the BHROD link is still open for
submission as of today. Public Schools District Supervisors and other designated personnel
should work closely with the SDO Planning Officer to provide technical assistance to schools,
ensuring the expedited encoding and submission of eSF7.

4. Enclosed is the list of schools who have not yet submitted their eSF7 to BHROD link
and are requested to submit written explanation to the Office of the SDS why they have not
submitted within the deadline.

5. For information, guidance, and strict compliance of all concerned.

By Authority of the OIC — Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schoolsg Di
-in-Charge
Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

DELFIN/A.BONDAD

Offic

o &) @

Q Soa Reque, Viroo, Catanduanes

{, os2-emsoes

& d.gov.ph

@ www.deped

com / www.catanduanes.deped.gov.ph


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

School.Name
1 Bugao CES
2 San Vicente ES
3 Pangcayanan ES
4 Suchan ES
S Agban NHS
6 Moning ES
7 Sta. Maria ES
8 Marinawa ES
9 Camburo ES
10 Caramoran School of Fisheries
11 Dororian NHS
12 Lourdes ES
13 Sta. Cruz ES
14 San Rafael Elementary School
15 Panganiban National High School
16 San Jose ES
17 Timbaan ES
18 Agojo ES
19 Cabungahan ES
20 Datag Elementary School
21 Manambrag ES
22 Maygnaway ES
23 Tominawog ES
24 Codon National High School
25 Alma ES
26 Pacogon ES
27 San Marcos ES
28 Pagsangahan Integrated School
29 Dayawa ES
30 Patagan ES
31 Pangilao ES
32 Boton PS
33 Almojuela ES
34 San Roque Elementary School
35 Gogon Elementary School
36 Hicming ES
37 JMA Puniton ES
38 Sto. Domingo ES
39 Sto. Nino ES
40 Calatagan High School
41 Cavinitan ES

v

School.ID
113154
113159
113162
113165
302070
113176
174002
174004
113197
302082
302087
113228
113242
174014
302095
113265
113266
113268
113273
113276
113278
113279
113284
302085
113285
113291
113295
502056
113300
113303
174007
174015
113317
113330
113342
113343
113344
113349
113350
302084
113359

Submission
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

eSF7 Submission Monitoring
Submission.Status

Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit
Please submit

Remarks

Further.Comments


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

