

## Republika ng Pilipinas

## Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

REHIYON V (BIKOL)

TANGGAPANG PANSANGAY NG MGA PAARALAN NG CATANDUANES

March 18, 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 244, s. 2025

## STATUS AND IMMEDIATE SUBMISSION OF ELECTRONIC SCHOOL FORM 7 (eSF7)

To: OIC - Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

**Chief Education Supervisors** 

**Public Schools District Supervisors** 

**Public School Heads** 

1. This Office commends and congratulates the schools for achieving 85% eSF7 submission of the SDO as of 8:30 AM of March 18, 2025. Additionally, appreciation is also given to the following schools with accepted submissions:

School Name	School ID	Submission	Submission Status	Remarks Accepted	
Cahan Barrio School	113155	Yes	Done		
Tubli ES	113204	Yes	Done Done Done Done Done Done Done Done	Accepted	
Sabloyon Elementary School	113214	Yes			
Datag CES	113217	Yes			
San Isidro ES	113231	Yes			
Puting Baybay ES	113280	Yes			
San Vicente ES	113282	Yes Yes Yes			
Manambrag NHS	302091				
Paraiso B ES	113294				
Katipunan ES	113301				
San Jose ES	113329	Yes			
Summit ES	113332	Yes	Done	Accepted	
Marilima ES	113364	Yes	Done	Accepted	
Palnab ES	113367	Yes	Done	Accepted	
Hawan National High School	302089	Yes	Done	Accepted	

- 2. Given the status that the SDO has not yet achieved 100% submission despite the extended deadline last March 14, 2025, this Office directs all schools who have not yet submitted their eSF7 to take immediate action while the BHROD link is still open for submission as of today. Public Schools District Supervisors and other designated personnel should work closely with the SDO Planning Officer to provide technical assistance to schools, ensuring the expedited encoding and submission of eSF7.
- 4. Enclosed is the list of schools who have not yet submitted their eSF7 to BHROD link and are requested to submit written explanation to the Office of the SDS why they have not submitted within the deadline.
- 5. For information, guidance, and strict compliance of all concerned.

By Authority of the OIC - Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schools District Supervisor
Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent









School.Name	School.ID	Submission Mon Submission	Submission.Status	Remarks	Further.Comments
1 Bugao CES	113154	No	Please submit	Kemarks	rurther.comments
2 San Vicente ES	113154		Please submit		
3 Pangcayanan ES		No			
4 Suchan ES	113162	No	Please submit		
5 Agban NHS	113165	No	Please submit		
6 Moning ES	302070	No	Please submit		
7 Sta. Maria ES	113176	No	Please submit		
8 Marinawa ES	174002	No	Please submit		
9 Camburo ES	174004	No	Please submit		
10 Caramoran School of Fisheries	113197	No	Please submit		
11 Dororian NHS	302082	No	Please submit		
12 Lourdes ES	302087	No	Please submit		
13 Sta. Cruz ES	113228	No	Please submit		
14 San Rafael Elementary School	113242	No	Please submit		
	174014	No	Please submit		
15 Panganiban National High School 16 San Jose ES	302095	No	Please submit		
	113265	No	Please submit		
17 Timbaan ES	113266	No	Please submit		
18 Agojo ES	113268	No	Please submit		
19 Cabungahan ES	113273	No	Please submit		
20 Datag Elementary School	113276	No	Please submit		
21 Manambrag ES	113278	No	Please submit		
22 Maygnaway ES	113279	No	Please submit		
23 Tominawog ES	113284	No	Please submit		
24 Codon National High School	302085	No	Please submit Please submit		
25 Alma ES	113285	No	Please submit		
26 Pacogon ES	113291	No	Please submit		
27 San Marcos ES	113295	No	Please submit		
28 Pagsangahan Integrated School	502056	No	Please submit		
29 Dayawa ES	113300	No	Please submit		
30 Patagan ES	113303	No	Please submit		
31 Pangilao ES	174007	No	Please submit		
32 Boton PS	174015	No	Please submit		
33 Almojuela ES	113317	No	Please submit		
34 San Roque Elementary School	113330	No	Please submit		
35 Gogon Elementary School	113342	. No No	Please submit		
36 Hicming ES	113343		Please submit		
37 JMA Puniton ES	113344	No	Please submit		
38 Sto. Domingo ES	113349	No No	Please submit		
39 Sto. Nino ES	113350	No	Please submit		
40 Calatagan High School	302084		Please submit		
41 Cavinitan ES	113359	No	r rease submit		